

COUNCIL CIRCULAR NO. 11 Series of 2015

TO : ALL CHAIRMEN, GIRL SCOUT AREAS, DISTRICT/BARANGAY SCOUTING COMMITTEE, SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS, CENTRAL/SCHOOL PRINCIPALS, HEAD TEACHERS, DISTRICT FIELD ADVISERS AND TROOP LEADERS FOR PUBLIC AND PRIVATE SCHOOLS ALL MUNICIPALITIES AND TAGBILARAN CITY

SUBJECT : AGE LEVEL COURSE

DATE : AUGUST 5, 2015

The Girl Scouts of the Philippines Bohol Council will conduct the Age Level Course for all Troop Leaders on August 13-16, 1025, at BPSTEA Building, Tamblot St., Tagbilaran City.

This training enables the Troop Leaders demonstrate a clear understanding of the GSP Program Framework. It will cover the roles and responsibilities of the Troop Leader and how she can effectively implement the GSP Program.

Hereunder are the things to bring:

- 1. Business Uniform (new and with scarf)
- 2. Alternate uniform for sessions (White blouse and green pants)
- 3. Closed black shoes
- 4. Semi-formal dress
- 5. Slippers
- 6. Toiletries, towels
- 7. Flashlight, First Aid Kit
- 8. Personal medicines
- 9. Writing materials, reference

In view of the above, may we enjoin all districts to send one Troop Leader in the Twinkler, Star, Junior and Senior Age Levels. Participants to this training has already taken the Basic Course.

There shall be a Registration Fee of One Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos (P1,800.00) to cover for meals, snacks, accommodation and training materials. Participants are expected to be at the venue on Day 1, August 13, 2015, 8:00 A.M. until the last day of the course which is August 16, 2015.

Registration Fee may be taken from SMFC tickets share, MOOE or any available local school funds and aid from the Municipal Government upon request. Deadline for confirmation of participants shall be on August 11, 2015.

Service Credit could be claimed during Saturday and Sunday.

Thank you very much for the continuing support to Girl Scouting in Bohol. God Bless!

Shauncia

MRS. ANGELEDINA H. ANUNCIADO Council Executive

DR. EVANGEL M. LUMINARIAS Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Tagbilaran City and GS Council Commissioner on Administration

my hat

HON. MARIA PUREZA V. CHATTO Council President

DR. WILFREDADD. BONGALOS Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Bohol and GS Council Commissioner on Administration